PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred Reuter	07/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Papst Licensing GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 33
City:	St. Georgen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11190085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: jwsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2634/97744

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey W. Salmon

Total Attachments: 1

source=97744assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0250

500127718

T 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manfred Reuter (the "ASSIGNOR") is the original, first, and sole inventor of the subject matter that is disclosed and claimed in a patent application entitled "Disk Storage Device With Brushless DC Drive Motor And Slide Bearing Assemby," that will be filed in the United States Patent Office contemporaneously with this assignment document, and that was assigned attorney docket no. 2634/97744 (the "PATENT APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Papst Licensing GmbH & Co. KG, a German company having a place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 33, 78112 St. Georgen, Germany (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION as well as any and all United States patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the PATENT APPLICATION and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said PATENT APPLICATION, as well as all continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that (i) ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENT APPLICATION as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, (ii) ASSIGNOR shall testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and (iii) ASSIGNOR shall promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said PATENT APPLICATION and Letters Patent that issue therefrom.

Manfred Reuter Date 3uly 19, 2006

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0251